

University of Colorado Law School

## Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

---

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

---

5-29-1979

### Adams County Golf, Inc. v. Colorado Dept. of Revenue

Follow this and additional works at: <https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs>

---

#### Recommended Citation

"Adams County Golf, Inc. v. Colorado Dept. of Revenue" (1979). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 209.

<https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/209>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. PREFATORY STATEMENT . . . . .	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW. . . . .	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE . . . . .	1
IV. STATEMENT OF THE FACTS . . . . .	3
V. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT . . . . .	3
VI. ARGUMENT . . . . .	4
A. THE APPELLEE CORPORATION APPLYING FOR THE LICENSE IS THE ALTER EGO OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ADAMS COUNTY . . . . .	4
B. THE COUNTY AS A LOCAL LICENSING AUTH- ORITY CANNOT HOLD A FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGE LICENSE . . . . .	5
C. THE COUNTY HAS NO AUTHORITY TO OPERATE A BEER HALL OR OTHER LIQUOR ESTABLISH- MENT. . . . .	9
VII. CONCLUSION . . . . .	10

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<u>Big Top, Inc. v. Schooley</u> , 149 Colo. 116, 368 P.2d 201 (1962) . . . . .	6
<u>Board of County Com'rs of Otero County v. State Board of Social Services</u> , ___ Colo. ___, 528 P. 2d244 (1974) . . . . .	10
<u>Bonham's Case</u> , 8 CO 1140 (1610) . . . . .	7
<u>Commissioners v. Buckley</u> , 121 Colo. 108, 213 P. 2d 608 (1950) . . . . .	11
<u>Gem Beverage Co. v. Geer</u> , 138 Colo. 42, 334 P.2d 744 (1959) . . . . .	9
<u>MacArthur v. Sanzalone</u> , 123 Colo. 166, 225 P. 2d 1044 . (1950)	11
<u>MacArthur v. Sierota</u> , 122 Colo. 115, 221 P.2d 346 . . (1950)	11
<u>Manitou v. Walk</u> , 149 Colo. 43, 367 P. 2d 744 (1961) . .	10
<u>Marcello v. Bonds</u> , 349 U.S. 302, 75 S.Ct. 757, 99 L. Ed. 1107 (1955) . . . . .	7
<u>People v. Sivola</u> , 190 Colo. 363, 547 P.2d 1283, cert. den. 429 U.S. 886 . . . . . (1976)	9
<u>Potter v. McLearn</u> , 171 Colo. 334, 467 P. 2d 54 (1970) .	11
<u>Robbins v. Hoover</u> , 50 Colo. 610, 115 P. 2d 526 (1911) .	9
<u>Stermer v. Board of County Com'rs of LaPlata County</u> , 5 Colo. App. 379, 38 P. 839 (1894) . . . . .	8, 10
<u>Van de Vegt v. Commissioners</u> , 98 Colo. 161, 55 P.2d 703 (1936) . . . . .	11

CONSTITUTION

Constitution of Colorado	
Article X, Section 13 . . . . .	10

STATUTES

C.R.S. 1973		
2-4-201 . . . . .		8
2-4-203(1)(e) . . . . .		8
12-46-101 through 118 . . . . .		1, 6
12-46-102 . . . . .		8
12-46-103 . . . . .		5, 8
12-46-103(4) . . . . .		8
12-46-105(5) . . . . .		6
12-46-113(7) . . . . .		7
30-11-107 . . . . .		9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
45 Am. Jur. 2d § 114 . . . . .	6
45 Am. Jur. 2d § 124 . . . . .	7
Davis, <u>Administrative Law Treatise</u> (1958)	
§13.01 - 13.11 . . . . .	7
Opinion of the Colorado Attorney General, to Secretary of State, dated April 1, 1947 . . . .	7
